SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplement to Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CEYX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		10/01/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK	
Street Address:	3003 Tasman Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2649437	CEYX
Registration Number:	2709600	CEYX
Registration Number:	2709601	CEYX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com
Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	397970
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0474

900090236

264943

CH \$90.0

Signature:	/oh/
Date:	10/25/2007
Total Attachments: 7 source=397970#page1.tif source=397970#page2.tif source=397970#page3.tif source=397970#page4.tif source=397970#page5.tif source=397970#page6.tif source=397970#page7.tif	

EXHIBIT C SUPPLEMENT

TRADEMARKS

1. CEYX Registration No. 2649437 Serial No. 78060394

2. CEYX Registration No. 2709600 Serial No. 75534911

3. CEYX Registration No. 2709601 Serial No. 75534923

SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of October 1, 2007 by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and CEYX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank and Grantor previously entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "IP Security Agreement") dated August 31, 2007.
- B. Bank and Grantor now desire to amend and supplement the IP Security Agreement as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereby represent, warrant, covenant and agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

The IP Security Agreement is hereby amended and supplemented by adding (1) the Exhibit A Supplement which is attached hereto (the "Exhibit A Supplement"), to Exhibit A of the IP Security Agreement; (2) the Exhibit B Supplement which is attached hereto (the "Exhibit B Supplement"), to Exhibit C Supplement which is attached hereto (the "Exhibit C Supplement"), to Exhibit C of the IP Security Agreement. References to each of "Exhibit A", "Exhibit B" and "Exhibit C" contained in the IP Security Agreement shall be deemed to refer to Exhibit A as supplemented by the Exhibit A Supplement, Exhibit B as supplemented by the Exhibit B Supplement and Exhibit C as supplemented by the Exhibit C Supplement, respectively.

Without limitation on the generality of the foregoing, (i) Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the intellectual property described on the Exhibit A Supplement, the Exhibit B Supplement and the Exhibit C Supplement (including without limitation the patents, trademarks and copyrights, if any, described thereon), and (ii) Grantor represents and warrants to Bank that, other than as set forth on Exhibit A (as supplemented by the Exhibit A Supplement), Exhibit B (as supplemented by the Exhibit B Supplement), and Exhibit C (as supplemented by the Exhibit C Supplement), it has no trademarks or patents registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or copyrights registered with the United States Copyright Office, or any pending applications therefor.

This Agreement is part of the IP Security Agreement and the provisions thereof are incorporated herein. The parties are authorized to attach to the IP Security Agreement a copy of each of the Exhibit A Supplement, Exhibit B Supplement and Exhibit C Supplement. This Agreement may be executed in any number of, and by different parties hereto on, separate

counterparts, all of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, for all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

CEYX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ву:__

Title:

BANK:

SILICON YALLEY BANK

By:

Title:____

EXHIBIT A SUPPLEMENT

COPYRIGHTS

1. CEYX Technologies, Inc. brushstroke design Dated 11/18/05 Registration No. VA0001348140

EXHIBIT B SUPPLEMENT

PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS

1. Device for controlling multiple types of electroluminescent devices

Filed date of 04/04/06

Patent Serial Number: 7,185,815

2. Method for configuring a laser operating system

Filed date of 01/13/03

Patent Serial Number: 7,154,924

3. Digital control system for an electro-optical device

Filed date of 09/29/06

Patent Application Number: 20070030176

4. Device for controlling drive current for an electroluminescent device array with amplitude shift modulation.

Filed date of 04/07/06

Patent Application Number: 20060181228

5. Device for controlling multiple types of electroluminescent devices

Filed date of 04//04/06

Patent Application Number: 20060180667

6. Method and apparatus for digital signal processing enhanced laser performance compensation.

Filed date of 12/19/05

Patent Application Number: 20060159142

7. Method and apparatus for digital signal processing enhanced laser performance compensation.

Filed date of 04/21/05

Patent Application Number: 20050249252

8. Method and apparatus for optimizing power efficiency in light emitting device arrays

Filed date of 11/08/04

Patent Application Number: 20050116662

9. Method and apparatus for controlling visual enhancement of luminent devices

Filed date of 11/08/04

Patent Application Number: 20050099144

EXHIBIT C SUPPLEMENT

TRADEMARKS

1. CEYX Registration No. 2649437 Serial No. 78060394

2. CEYX Registration No. 2709600 Serial No. 75534911

3. CEYX Registration No. 2709601 Serial No. 75534923

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 10/25/2007